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 COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 

 1995 Legislative Session 

Resolution No.                                      CR-39-1995                                                           

Proposed by               Chairwoman MacKinnon (by request - County Executive)                 

Introduced by                                 Council Member MacKinnon                                        

Co-Sponsors                                                                                                                      

Date of Introduction                                June 13, 1995                                                      

 RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION concerning 

 General Schedule Employees 

For the purpose of amending the Salary Plan of the County to reflect a certain modification for 

General Schedule employees relating to the Supplemental Pension Plan. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 903 of Article IX of the Prince George's County Charter 

and Section 16-125(a) of the Prince George's County Code, amendments to the County's 

Salary Plan are to be submitted to the County Council in resolution form; and, 

WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended that the Salary Plan be amended to 

reflect a certain modification for General Schedule employees; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's 

County, Maryland, that the County Council hereby approves the following amendment to 

Salary Schedule G, Schedule of Pay Grades - General Schedule Employees, Section X. E. 

relating to the Supplemental Pension Plan, submitted and recommended by the County 

Executive on June 13, 1995, amending the Salary Schedule approved and adopted by CR-56-

1994 on June 21, 1994, as amended: 

X.  RETIREMENT BENEFITS AND CONTRIBUTIONS 

E.  Supplemental Pension Benefit 

1.  Benefit Accrual and Amounts. 

    Employees hired before January 1, 1991 covered by this Salary Schedule who 

elected to participate in the Supplemental Pension Plan and all employees hired on or after 

January 1, 1991, and before August 1, 1995, will participate in a supplemental pension benefit 
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program pursuant to rules established in the Supplemental Pension Plan.  Employees hired on 

or after August 1, 1995, are not eligible to participate in the Supplemental Pension Plan.  The 

rate of accrual and amount of the benefit payable under this program are determined as 

follows: 

                  *                  *                  *                  *                  *                  * 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other provisions of the Salary Schedule 

approved and adopted by CR-56-1994, as previously amended, remain unchanged. 

Adopted this            day of                          , 1995. 

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE 

GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 

 

 

 

BY:                                                              

Anne T. MacKinnon 

Chairwoman 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

                                                          

Joyce T. Sweeney 

Clerk of the Council 

 

 

KEY: 

 

Underscoring indicates matter added to existing law. 

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law. 

Asterisks *** indicate intervening existing provisions that 

remain unchanged. 

 


